This instrument was prepared by: John L. Hartman, III P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

Send Tax Notice To:
Ruoqiao Gu
1319 Inverness Cove Drive
Birmingham, AL 35242

(\$170,000.00

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED

to the undersigned grantor, SAWABE PROPERTIES, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, (herein

That in consideration of One Hundred Seventy Thousand and No/100

referre	d to as GRAN' GRANTOR	ΓOR) in hand p does by Ruoqiao	these	e grantees h presents,	ŕ	_	eipt where argain,		•	acknowled convey	<i>O</i> 1	
•	referred to as	Grantee, when	ther one	or more), t	he follov	wing	described	l real	estate,	situated in	Shelb	
	SEE ATTACI	HED EXHIBIT	"A" FOF	R LEGAL D	ESCRIF	PTION	J.					
	TO HAVE AN	ND TO HOLD	unto the s	aid grantee	, his, her	or the	eir heirs a	and as	signs fo	rever.		
encuml	and assigns, the brances, that is sors and assign	ntor does, for its hat it is lawfund it has a good in his shall, warrant against the lawfund	Ily seized right to seized t and defe	d in fee si sell and con end the sam	mple of nvey the	said sam	premise e as afoi	s, tha	t they, and the	are free f hat it will	rom all	
		WHEREOF, 10 execute this of the content of the cont					•			•		
	20120824000318220 1/3 \$188.00				SAWABE PROPERTIES, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company							
	Shelby Cnty Jud	ge of Probate, AL 6:12 AM FILED/CER			By:	NSF	I CORP.,	Sole	Membe	r		
					By:	<u>}</u>		1				
					A	uthor	rized Rep	resent	tative			
	E OF ALABAN RSON COUNT	,					Stat	e of A	nty, AL (labama 170.00	08/24/2012		
Jon- corpora signed informe	athan Belche tion, as Sole to the foregoined of the cont	Member of SA ig conveyance a ents of the con	WABE and who	ose name PROPERTI is known to	as Autl ES, LLO me, ack	horize C, an knowl	d Repre Alabama edged be	sentata a limi fore r	tive of ted liat ne on tl	NSH CO sility comparis day that	RP., a any, is t, being	
20_12		the act of said	• •	seal this	22nc	<u>1</u> (day of _	Αυ	gust		<u> </u>	
	mmission Expi 04/2013	res.				Note	ry Public	Ы_			-	

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 144A, according to the Final Plat of the Residential Subdivision Inverness Cove, Phase 2, Resurvey #1, as recorded in Map Book 36, Page 110, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: (1) Taxes and assessments for the year 2011 and subsequent years and not yet due and payable; (2) Building Line(s) Easement(s) Restrictions as shown on recorded map; (3) Easement to Alabama Power Company recorded in Real 365, Page 785; Real 365, Page 819 and Instrument 1994-34517, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (4) Easement to the City of Hoover, as recorded in Instrument 1998-24499 and Real 365, Page 871, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (5) Right of Way granted to Alabama Power Company by Instrument recorded in Deed Volume 306, Page 10; Real 84, Page 298, Real 127, Page 54 and Real 3318, Page 27, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (6)Declaration of Protective Covenants as recorded in Instrument 20050113000020870, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (7) Restrictive Covenants with Grant of Land Easement to Alabama Power Company as recorded in Instrument 20050804000396590 and in Instrument 20051031000563550, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (8) Declaration of Protective Covenants as recorded in Instrument 20051006000521560 and amendment to Declaration as recorded in Instrument 20060130000047870, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

> 20120824000318220 2/3 \$188.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/24/2012 11:16:12 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name		Sawabe Propertie	LLC					
Mailing Address			3545 Market Street Birmingham, AL 35226					
Grantee's Name		Ruoqiao Gu	Ruoqiao Gu					
Mailing Address			1319 Inverness Cove Drive Birmingham, AL 35242					
Property Address			1319 Inverness Cove Drive Birmingham, AL 35242					
Date of Sale		August 22, 2012	August 22, 2012					
Total Purchase Price		\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00					
The purchase (check one) X	Bill of Sal Sales Con Closing St	e tract	Appraisal Other	he following documentary evidence				
accurate. I fu	rther unders	_	nents claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and new may result in the imposition of the				
Date	August 22, 2012		Print 7-2	Hartma-In				
Unattested (ver		erified by)	Sign Z b (Granter/Grantee/G	Owner (Agent) circle one				
			Sustby CUt	0318220 3/3 \$188.00 y Judge of Probate, AL				

08/24/2012 11:16:12 AM FILED/CERT